
                        WIAA Division 1 Cross Country Sectional Championships
                                        Menomonie High School
                                        Menomonie, Wisconsin
                                          October 21, 2023
                                           
                            Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                       www.accuracetiming.com
                                           
                                   **** Boys' 5000 Meter Run ****
                                           
  Place TmPl Bib#  Name                     Gr  Team                            Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ====  ======================== ==  =============================== ======= ===== 
      1    1 5712  Brock Bjerke             12  Hudson                          15:52.2  5:07  t 
      2    2 5715  Addisu Haverly           12  Hudson                          15:55.6  5:08  t 
      3    3 5716  Ryan Keller               9  Hudson                          16:08.0  5:12  t 
      4    4 5717  Noah Lawrence            12  Hudson                          16:09.9  5:13  t 
      5    5 5679  Will Pongonis             9  Eau Claire Memorial             16:13.9  5:14  t 
      6    6 5796  Quinlan Andrews          11  River Falls                     16:18.1  5:15  i 
      7    7 5681  Will Sylvester           12  Eau Claire Memorial             16:22.7  5:17  t 
      8    8 5866  Josh Neilitz             11  Wausau West                     16:29.9  5:19  i 
      9    9 5638  Benjamin Cihasky         12  Chippewa Falls                  16:33.5  5:20  i 
     10   10 5714  Ethan Eilertson          12  Hudson                          16:37.3  5:21  t 
     11   11 5804  Jonah Majerus            11  River Falls                     16:40.2  5:22  i 
     12   12 5718  Theodore Pennycook       10  Hudson                          16:42.9  5:23  t 
     13   13 5680  Noah Sylvester           10  Eau Claire Memorial             16:49.4  5:25  t 
     14   14 5736  Owen Hoerneman           11  Marshfield                      16:52.0  5:26  i 
     15   15 5721  Zachery Waterman         11  Hudson                          17:09.8  5:32  t 
     16   16 5639  Mason Fredrickson        11  Chippewa Falls                  17:11.4  5:32    
     17   17 5662  Damen Schultz             9  D. C. Everest                   17:11.6  5:33    
     18   18 5760  Peter Cimino             11  Menomonie                       17:16.6  5:34    
     19   19 5803  Owen Koepke               9  River Falls                     17:20.8  5:35    
     20   20 5797  Ty Bauschelt             11  River Falls                     17:23.1  5:36    
     21   21 5821  Jacob Lind               12  Superior                        17:26.4  5:37    
     22   22 5678  Daniel Murray            12  Eau Claire Memorial             17:31.8  5:39  t 
     23   23 5695  Aidan Ecker              12  Eau Claire North                17:38.1  5:41    
     24   24 5778  Tae Herron               10  New Richmond                    17:40.7  5:42    
     25   25 5674  Julian Bica Harrison     12  Eau Claire Memorial             17:41.1  5:42  t 
     26   26 5799  Ethan Engler             12  River Falls                     17:43.2  5:43    
     27   27 5640  Cole Gilles               9  Chippewa Falls                  17:45.7  5:44    
     28   28 5763  Jaime Ramos              10  Menomonie                       17:47.5  5:44    
     29   29 5780  Luke Kamish              11  New Richmond                    17:47.8  5:44    
     30   30 5761  Evan Olson                9  Menomonie                       17:50.5  5:45    
     31   31 5694  Gabe Dunn                10  Eau Claire North                17:51.6  5:45    
     32   32 5673  Luke Beeksma             11  Eau Claire Memorial             17:55.7  5:47  t 
     33   33 5657  Evan Fuchs               11  D. C. Everest                   17:56.6  5:47    
     34   34 5859  Eli Akey                  9  Wausau West                     17:56.7  5:47    
     35   35 5867  Henry Ruffi              10  Wausau West                     17:59.0  5:48    
     36   36 5805  Sam Majerus              12  River Falls                     18:01.2  5:48    
     37   37 5779  Jack Hughes              10  New Richmond                    18:02.1  5:49    
     38   38 5764  Luke Ray                 10  Menomonie                       18:02.5  5:49    
     39   39 5759  Caleb Cameron            11  Menomonie                       18:03.5  5:49    
     40   40 5802  Grady Jensen             10  River Falls                     18:06.3  5:50    
     41   41 5682  Cody Webb                12  Eau Claire Memorial             18:09.6  5:51  t 
     42   42 5783  Ethan Rewerts            10  New Richmond                    18:13.6  5:52    
     43   43 5658  Adam Gage                12  D. C. Everest                   18:17.8  5:54    
     44   44 5863  Kolton Kershaw           11  Wausau West                     18:17.9  5:54    
     45   45 5781  Carter Larson             9  New Richmond                    18:22.2  5:55    
     46   46 5765  Noah Winder               9  Menomonie                       18:22.9  5:55    
     47   47 5699  Jayden Schultz            9  Eau Claire North                18:27.0  5:57    
     48   48 5701  WALKER VAVER             12  Eau Claire North                18:28.9  5:57    
     49   49 5822  Julian Marynik           12  Superior                        18:32.0  5:58    
     50   50 5820  Jaden Karren             12  Superior                        18:32.0  5:58    
     51   51 5785  Cole Trosen              12  New Richmond                    18:39.1  6:01    
     52   52 5846  Taylen Taylor            12  Wausau East                     18:41.5  6:01    
     53   53 5661  Tate Minnihan            12  D. C. Everest                   18:42.2  6:02    
     54   54 5641  Austin Kruger            11  Chippewa Falls                  18:42.8  6:02    
     55   55 5868  Will Zastrow             10  Wausau West                     18:42.9  6:02    
     56   56 5659  Alexander Jelen           9  D. C. Everest                   18:44.8  6:03    
     57   57 5692  Christian Bretey         12  Eau Claire North                18:51.2  6:05    
     58   58 5860  Will Butalla             10  Wausau West                     18:52.0  6:05    
     59   59 5664  Chris Zamzow             12  D. C. Everest                   18:53.5  6:05    
     60   60 5847  Edmond Woods             10  Wausau East                     18:57.6  6:07    
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     61   61 5782  Chance Perry             11  New Richmond                    18:57.9  6:07    
     62   62 5655  James Dadabo             12  D. C. Everest                   18:58.7  6:07    
     63   63 5738  Maxx Oertel              12  Marshfield                      19:00.2  6:07    
     64   64 5693  BENJAMIN DANIELS         11  Eau Claire North                19:11.0  6:11    
     65   65 5865  Dakota Myers             10  Wausau West                     19:11.0  6:11    
     66   66 5842  Nick Johnkoski           10  Wausau East                     19:13.8  6:12    
     67   67 5845  Noorullah Matie          11  Wausau East                     19:25.3  6:16    
     68   68 5838  Quinn Barber             12  Wausau East                     19:26.9  6:16    
     69   69 5735  Lincoln Berger           10  Marshfield                      19:29.2  6:17    
     70   70 5643  Micah Uttecht            10  Chippewa Falls                  19:34.2  6:18    
     71   71 5739  Alexander Parker          9  Marshfield                      19:35.4  6:19    
     72   72 5841  Oliver Hornby            10  Wausau East                     19:43.0  6:21    
     73   73 5637  Cooper Buckley           11  Chippewa Falls                  19:52.3  6:24    
     74   74 5644  Kadyn Voigt              10  Chippewa Falls                  19:57.1  6:26    
     75   75 5843  Brayden Kluck            10  Wausau East                     19:57.1  6:26    
     76   76 5816  Max Carey                10  Superior                        19:58.7  6:26    
     77   77 5696  Ryan Firari               9  Eau Claire North                20:05.0  6:28    
     78   78 5742  Ehmrey Schmoll            9  Marshfield                      20:08.5  6:29    
     79   79 5823  Nathanael Payne          10  Superior                        20:12.6  6:31    
     80   80 5824  Milo Peterson            10  Superior                        20:12.9  6:31    
     81   81 5744  Willis Weinzatl           9  Marshfield                      20:18.8  6:33    
     82   82 5817  Brendan Farrell          10  Superior                        20:58.4  6:46    
     83   83 5743  Paul Ugoretz              9  Marshfield                      20:58.4  6:46    
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       1.    20  Hudson                                     (16:08.6  80:43.0 0:45.1)
     ====================================================
       1      1  Brock Bjerke              12 15:52.2
       2      2  Addisu Haverly            12 15:55.6
       3      3  Ryan Keller                9 16:08.0
       4      4  Noah Lawrence             12 16:09.9
       5     10  Ethan Eilertson           12 16:37.3
       6   ( 12) Theodore Pennycook        10 16:42.9
       7   ( 15) Zachery Waterman          11 17:09.8

       2.    72  Eau Claire Memorial                        (16:55.8  84:38.9 1:27.2)
     ====================================================
       1      5  Will Pongonis              9 16:13.9
       2      7  Will Sylvester            12 16:22.7
       3     13  Noah Sylvester            10 16:49.4
       4     22  Daniel Murray             12 17:31.8
       5     25  Julian Bica Harrison      12 17:41.1
       6   ( 32) Luke Beeksma              11 17:55.7
       7   ( 41) Cody Webb                 12 18:09.6

       3.    82  River Falls                                (17:05.1  85:25.4 1:25.1)
     ====================================================
       1      6  Quinlan Andrews           11 16:18.1
       2     11  Jonah Majerus             11 16:40.2
       3     19  Owen Koepke                9 17:20.8
       4     20  Ty Bauschelt              11 17:23.1
       5     26  Ethan Engler              12 17:43.2
       6   ( 36) Sam Majerus               12 18:01.2
       7   ( 40) Grady Jensen              10 18:06.3

       4.   153  Menomonie                                  (17:48.2  89:00.6 0:46.9)
     ====================================================
       1     18  Peter Cimino              11 17:16.6
       2     28  Jaime Ramos               10 17:47.5
       3     30  Evan Olson                 9 17:50.5
       4     38  Luke Ray                  10 18:02.5
       5     39  Caleb Cameron             11 18:03.5
       6   ( 46) Noah Winder                9 18:22.9

       5.   176  Wausau West                                (17:53.3  89:26.4 2:13.0)
     ====================================================
       1      8  Josh Neilitz              11 16:29.9
       2     34  Eli Akey                   9 17:56.7
       3     35  Henry Ruffi               10 17:59.0
       4     44  Kolton Kershaw            11 18:17.9
       5     55  Will Zastrow              10 18:42.9
       6   ( 58) Will Butalla              10 18:52.0
       7   ( 65) Dakota Myers              10 19:11.0

       6.   176  Chippewa Falls                             (17:57.6  89:47.6 3:00.7)
     ====================================================
       1      9  Benjamin Cihasky          12 16:33.5
       2     16  Mason Fredrickson         11 17:11.4
       3     27  Cole Gilles                9 17:45.7
       4     54  Austin Kruger             11 18:42.8
       5     70  Micah Uttecht             10 19:34.2
       6   ( 73) Cooper Buckley            11 19:52.3
       7   ( 74) Kadyn Voigt               10 19:57.1
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       7.   177  New Richmond                               (18:01.3  90:06.4 0:41.5)
     ====================================================
       1     24  Tae Herron                10 17:40.7
       2     29  Luke Kamish               11 17:47.8
       3     37  Jack Hughes               10 18:02.1
       4     42  Ethan Rewerts             10 18:13.6
       5     45  Carter Larson              9 18:22.2
       6   ( 51) Cole Trosen               12 18:39.1
       7   ( 61) Chance Perry              11 18:57.9

       8.   202  D. C. Everest                              (18:10.6  90:53.0 1:33.2)
     ====================================================
       1     17  Damen Schultz              9 17:11.6
       2     33  Evan Fuchs                11 17:56.6
       3     43  Adam Gage                 12 18:17.8
       4     53  Tate Minnihan             12 18:42.2
       5     56  Alexander Jelen            9 18:44.8
       6   ( 59) Chris Zamzow              12 18:53.5
       7   ( 62) James Dadabo              12 18:58.7

       9.   206  Eau Claire North                           (18:15.4  91:16.8 1:13.1)
     ====================================================
       1     23  Aidan Ecker               12 17:38.1
       2     31  Gabe Dunn                 10 17:51.6
       3     47  Jayden Schultz             9 18:27.0
       4     48  WALKER VAVER              12 18:28.9
       5     57  Christian Bretey          12 18:51.2
       6   ( 64) BENJAMIN DANIELS          11 19:11.0
       7   ( 77) Ryan Firari                9 20:05.0

      10.   275  Superior                                   (18:56.4  94:41.7 2:46.2)
     ====================================================
       1     21  Jacob Lind                12 17:26.4
       2     49  Julian Marynik            12 18:32.0
       3     50  Jaden Karren              12 18:32.0
       4     76  Max Carey                 10 19:58.7
       5     79  Nathanael Payne           10 20:12.6
       6   ( 80) Milo Peterson             10 20:12.9
       7   ( 82) Brendan Farrell           10 20:58.4

      11.   295  Marshfield                                 (19:01.1  95:05.3 3:16.5)
     ====================================================
       1     14  Owen Hoerneman            11 16:52.0
       2     63  Maxx Oertel               12 19:00.2
       3     69  Lincoln Berger            10 19:29.2
       4     71  Alexander Parker           9 19:35.4
       5     78  Ehmrey Schmoll             9 20:08.5
       6   ( 81) Willis Weinzatl            9 20:18.8
       7   ( 83) Paul Ugoretz               9 20:58.4

      12.   313  Wausau East                                (19:09.1  95:45.1 0:45.4)
     ====================================================
       1     52  Taylen Taylor             12 18:41.5
       2     60  Edmond Woods              10 18:57.6
       3     66  Nick Johnkoski            10 19:13.8
       4     67  Noorullah Matie           11 19:25.3
       5     68  Quinn Barber              12 19:26.9
       6   ( 72) Oliver Hornby             10 19:43.0
       7   ( 75) Brayden Kluck             10 19:57.1


